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ANSWERED ON 28.07.2023


STATUS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF NIRBHAYA FUND SCHEME

1092. SMT. SANGEETA YADAV:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the status of implementation of NIRBHAYA fund scheme under the Ministry in last five years;


(b) amount allocated, disbursed and utilised for Nirbhaya fund scheme of the Ministry in last five years;


(c) whether the Improved Electronic Medical Record System (IEMRS) has been made fully operational, if so, the details thereof; and


(d) if not, the revised target set for completion of the same?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

 ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


 (a) and (b): Under Nirbhaya fund scheme, Ministry of Railways is executing the following projects:


(i) Integrated Emergency Response Management System at 983 A1, A, B & C category stations

(ii) Provision of Video Surveillance System at 67 Konkan Railway stations

(iii) Procurement of Tabs for Railway Protection Forces’ Anti Human Trafficking Units, Escort parties and Meri Saheli Teams


These works have been sanctioned at a cost of ₹523.99 Crore. The quantum of fund utilised is ₹128.57 Crore out of which ₹78.57 Crore has been utilised in the last five years. Progress of works was affected due to shortage of networking chipset triggered by COVID pandemic and delay in cyber security clearance of equipments.


(c) There is no such project called Improved Electronic Medical Record System (IEMRS) on Indian

Railways.


(d) Does not arise.

*****

